ORDINANCE NO. 35.

An ordinance amending sections 1, 2 and 3 of Ordinance No. 26, of the City of Grand Junction, Colorado, passed and approved March 14th, A. D. 1893, the same being "An Ordinance Concerning City Officers:"

Be it ordained by the City Council of the

City of Grand Junction, Colorado.

Sec. 1. That section 1 of said ordinance No. 26 be and the same hereby is amended so as to read as follows:

Sec. 1. The Mayor \$120.00.

Sec. 2. That section 2 of said ordinance No. 26 be and the same is hereby amended so as to read as follows:

Sec. 2. The City Clerk \$240.00.

That section 3 of said ordinance No. 26 be and the same is hereby amended

so as to read as follows:

Sec. 3, The City Marshal shall receive as compensation for services a salary of \$900 per year, and there shall be allowed to the city and taxed as costs in the police court of said city, all legal fees due by virtue of arrests or processes served by said Marshal under any ordinance of the city; such fees to be the same as now are or may hereafter for constables law provided by County for like services in the Mesa, which said fees shall be collected as other costs are collected by the said Marshal and Police Magistrate and be returned into the general fund of the city treasury by said Police Magistrate.

Passed and approved this 27th day of

February, 1894.

M. L. ALLISON, Attest, B. F. JAY. Mayor. City Clerk.

B. F. Jan Co